ANTIVIRAL AGENTS. 2 Journal of Medicinal Chemistry, 1971, Vol. 14, No. 6 535
hydrochloride which analyzed satisfactorily. The benzaldehyde
hydrazone 19 was made in 507, AcOH at  50-60" and the form-
amido derivative 20 was prepd by refluxing the crude 18 with
97% HCOaH for 0.5 hr. Excess HCOlH was removed in vacuo,
the residue was basified with cold dil XaOH soln, and the product
was removed by filtration and purified by recrystn.
7-Chloro-4-(4-amino-l-piperazinylamino)quinoline (21) and

ane (homoadamantane) system. l5,I6 The 3-amino
(15) H. Stetter and P. Goebel, Chem. Ber.,  96, 550 (1963).
(16) The numbering system is as follows:
4
5
I n  this paper all derivatives of homoadamantane are substituted a t  the 3
position.
538 Journal of Medicinal Chemistry, 1971, Vol. 14, .Yo. 6
TABLE I11
S O
47
48
49
!5 0
3 1
52
53
54
56
3 7
3 8
3 9
60
61
62
6 3
64
6 .i
66
67
6b
69
- _
<I<)
Structure
AdCH2XHz 'HC1
AdCH2NHCHa. HCI
AdCH2NHCHzCHa. HC1
AdCH2NHCHzCHXHS HC1
ildCH2NHCH2C3Hj. HC1
AdCH2NHCHzCsHii. HCl
AdCH2NHC5Hg. HC1
AdCHNHC6Hii .HC1
AdCH2N(CH3)2. HC1
AdCH&(CHz)CH2CH3 HC1
iidCH2N(CHzCH3). HC1
(i )-AdCH(CHj)Ir;H2. HCl
i - )-iidCH(CHi)?iH2'HCl
(+)-AdCH(CHi)X"p.HCI
AdCH(CH2CH3)NH2,HCl
AdCH(CH3)NHCHj.HCl
AdCH ( C H ~ ) X ( C H J ) ~  HCI
AdC(CH,)?SI1z.HCl
AdC(CH3)2NHCH,.IlCl
AdC(CHi)pNHCH?CHz. €IC1
AdC(CHa)2N(CHz)2' HCl
AdCH,CH2SH2
Ad-NH, HCI
i T  IS0,Q
me kg
2 9
1 6
60
69
24
>32'
44
>200'
4 9
12
11
1 4
1 4